
 

Town of Tewksbury 
TOWN HALL 
1009 MAIN ST 

TEWKSBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01876 
 

OFFICE OF TOWN CLERK 
  Phone: 978-640-4355 
DENISE GRAFFEO, CMC/CMMC  Fax:  978-851-8610 
TOWN CLERK  dgraffeo@tewksbury-ma.gov

  

 

 

Town of Tewksbury Records Access Officers (RAOs) 

 
 

Richard Montuori, Town Manager 

Town Hall 

1009 Main St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4300 

Email:   rmontuori@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Steven Sadwick, Assistant Town Manager 
Town Hall 

1009 Main St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4300 

Email:   ssadwick@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Christopher Malone,  Superintendent of Schools,  

Tewksbury Public Schools  

139 Pleasant St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-7800 

Email:   cmalone@tewksbury.k12.ma.us 

Denise Graffeo, Town Clerk  

Town Hall 

1009 Main St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4355 

Email:   dgraffeo@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Teresa Belanger, Human Resources Director 

Town Hall 

1009 Main St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4488 

Email:   tbelanger@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Al Rego, Town Accountant 

Town Hall Annex 

11 Town Hall Ave. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4320 

Email:   arego@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Diane Giarrusso, Library Director 

Tewksbury Public Library 

300 Chandler St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4490 

Email:   dgiarrusso@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Brian Gilbert, DPW Superintendent  

Department of Public Works 

999 Whipple Rd. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4440 

Email:   bgilbert@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Jan Conole, Council on Aging Director 

Senior Center 

175 Chandler St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4480 

Email:  jconole@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Ryan Columbus, Police Chief 

Tewksbury Police Department 

918 Main St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4381 

Email:   rcolumbus@tewksbury-ma.gov 

John Voto, Deputy Police Chief 

Tewksbury Police Department 

918 Main St. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4381 

Email:   jvoto@tewksbury-ma.gov 

Joseph Kearns, Fire Chief 

Tewksbury Fire Department 

21 Town Hall Ave. 

Tewksbury, MA 01876 

Phone:  (978) 640-4410 

Email:   jkearns@tewksbury-ma.gov 

 


